### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove Serial No. 09/839,972 and place in Serial No. 09/839,072. previously recorded on Reel 012277 Frame 0858. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KIM CASCONE	09/24/2001
DANIEL T. PETKEVICH	09/17/2001
GREGORY P. SCANDALIS	09/17/2001
TIMOTHY S. STILSON	09/07/2001
KORD F. TAYLOR	10/15/2001
SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE	09/07/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STACCATO SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2301 LEGHORN STREET
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09839072

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 373-0060

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON

Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 215

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361-5827

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0689

088380/2

501066083

_					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A1SJ1891US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. PATRICK				
Total Attachments: 11					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-A	ssignment#page1.tif				
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page2.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page3.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page4.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page5.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page6.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page7.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page8.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page9.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page10.tif					
source=A1SJ1891US-RecordCoverSheet-Assignment#page11.tif					

	Revised Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-29-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce   四個性間間間間間間
ľ	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	101888 <u>17</u>
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I radiem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies).  KIM CASCONE, DANIEL T. PETKEVICH, GREGORY P. SCANDALIS, TIMOTHY S. STILSON, KORD F. TAYLOR, A SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE  1. Name of conveying party(ies).  KIMOTHY S. STILSON, KORD F. TAYLOR, A SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE  1. A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Name and address of receiving party(les):     Name: STACCATO SYSTEMS, INC.  AND
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🛛 Yes	Internal Address:
-	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2301 LEGHORN STREET
	✓ Assignment	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MOUNTAIN State: CA Zip: 94043 VIEW
	Other	_
	Execution Date: 9/24/01, 9/17/01, 9/17/01, 9/07/01, 10/15/01,9/07/01, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
}	Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ifion, the execution date of the application is:
^	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/839,972	B. Patent No.(s)
32/20	1 CHOUSE CHETON	
,	Additional numbers 4	
1718	Additional numbers a مشرابزدانی	attached?  Yes  No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
1 22		
1 72 73	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
i Turi	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Richard S. Koppel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
i da	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Richard S. Koppel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed
1 123	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Richard S. Koppel     Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1733	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Richard S. Koppel     Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1733	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Richard S. Koppel     Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks Stale: CA Zip: 91360	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
1733	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Koppel  Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107  City: Thousand Oaks Stale: CA Zip: 91360  DO NO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Koppel  Internal Address: Koppel & Jacobs  Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107  City: Thousand Cake Stale: CA Zip: 91360  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document  RICHARD S. KOPPEL  Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0868

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0691

8-24- () - - 1244-W(192000-0008-1) [73]

Docket No.A15J1391US PATENT

工体不存货与商品有价值 案 本 也

### MINC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

We, KIM CASCONE, residing in Pacifica, California, DANIEL T. PETKEVICH, residing in San Jose, California, GREGORY P. SCANDALIS, residing in Mountain View, California, TIMOTHY S. STILSON, residing in Mountain View, California, KORD F. TAYLOR, residing in San Jose, California and SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE, residing in Palo Alto, California, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SYNTHESIS OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE VEHICLE SOUNDS", for which we have filed U.S. provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/199,011 on April 20, 2000, and which is described and claimed in U.S. utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/839,072, filed April 20, 2001.

STACCATO SYSTEMS, INC. (STACCATO) is a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 2301 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, California 94043 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto STACCATO, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of January 16, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that STACCATO or

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0859

Docket No.AlSJ1891US
PATENT

assigns, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower STACCATO, its successors and as-

Page two

signs to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained. Date: , 2001 Daniel T. Petkevich Date: \_\_\_\_\_, 2001 Gregory P. Scandalia Dete: , 2001 Timothy S. Stilson Date: , 2001 Kord F. Taylor Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 Scott A. VanDuyne WITNESS WITNESS

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2901 \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0860

Docket No.AlSJ1891US FATENT

### MUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

We, KIM CASCONE, residing in Pacifica, California, DANIEL T. PETKEVICH, residing in San Jose, California, GREGORY P. SCANDALIS, residing in Mountain View, California, TIMOTHY S. STILSON, residing in Mountain View, California, KORD F. TAYLOR, residing in San Jose, California and SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE, residing in Palo Alto, California, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SYNTHESIS OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE VEHICLE SOUNDS", for which we have filed U.S. provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/199,011 on April 20, 2000, and which is described and claimed in U.S. utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/839,072, filed April 20, 2001.

STACCATO SYSTEMS, INC. (STACCATO) is a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 2301 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, California 94043 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto STACCATO, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of January 16, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that STACCATO or its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

TO 918053730051 P. 02

7420

SEE SE SOOT THE TALE WOLLOOF ST CONTROL OF STATE OF STATE

Docket No.A1SJ1891US PATENT

Page two

We also authorize and empower STACCATO, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:	2001	Kim Cascone
Date: 9/17/0)	2001	Daniel T. Petkevich
Date:,	2001	Gregory P. Scandalis
Date:	2001	Timothy S. Stilson
Date:,	2001	Kord F. Taylor
Date:,	2001	Scott A. VanDuyne
WITNESS		WITNESS
Date:,	2001	
Date:	2001	
(Type or print name below	line	and sign above)
MARO DISTRIBUTOR COLOR DI MARO		·

7420

M/D2-A15J1891USassign-multi

I200E7E20819 OT

P. 03

SEP 25 2001 ILUMAT WOTROLA SUC

Sep 20 01 07:28p Gregory Scandalis

(650) 984-4483

p. 2

Docket No.A1SJ1891US PATENT

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

We, KIM CASCONE, residing in Pacifica, California, DANIEL T. PETKEVICH, residing in San Jose, California, GREGORY P. SCANDALIS, residing in Mountain View, California, TIMOTHY S. STILSON, residing in Mountain View, California, KORD F. TAYLOR, residing in San Jose, California and SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE, residing in Palo Alto, California, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SYNTHESIS OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE VEHICLE SOUNDS", for which we have filed U.S. provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/199,011 on April 20, 2000, and which is described and claimed in U.S. utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/839,072, filed April 20, 2001.

STACCATO SYSTEMS, INC. (STACCATO) is a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 2301 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, California 94043 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto STACCATO, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of January 16, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that STACCATO or its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0863

Sep 20 01 07:29p Gregory Scandalis

(650) 964~4483

p.5

Docket No.AlSJ1891US

Page two

We also authorize and empower STACCATO, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:,	\$001	Kim Cascone
Date:	2001	Daniel T. Petkevich
Date: Set 17, 2001	2001	Gregory P. Scandalis
Date:	2001	Timothy S. Stilson
Date:	2001	Kord F. Taylor
Date:	2001	Scott A. VanDuyne
Witness		WITNESS
Date: 5ect 20	2001	Christine crimatal
		CIN 13/112
(Type or print name below	line	and sign above)

M/D2-A15J1691USessign-Bulti

**PATENT** REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0864

Docket No.AlSJ1891US PATENT

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

We, KIM CASCONE, residing in Pacifica, California, DANIEL T. PETKEVICH, residing in San Jose, California, GREGORY P. SCANDALIS, residing in Mountain View, California, TIMOTHY S. STILSON, residing in Mountain View, California, KORD F. TAYLOR, residing in San Jose, California and SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE, residing in Palo Alto, California, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SYNTHESIS OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE VEHICLE SOUNDS", for which we have filed U.S. provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/199,011 on April 20, 2000, and which is described and claimed in U.S. utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/839,072, filed April 20, 2001.

STACCATO SYSTEMS, INC. (STACCATO) is a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 2301 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, California 94043 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto STACCATO, its successors and assigns, nume pro tune as of January 16, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that STACCATO or its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0865

Docket No.AlSJ1891US PATENT

Page two

We also authorize and empower STACCATO, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:		2001	Kim Cascone
Date:		2001	Daniel T. Petkevich
Date:		2001	Gregory P. Scandalis
Date:	9/7/2001	2001	Timothy S. Stilson
Date:		2001	Kord F. Taylor
Date:	9/7/2001	2001	Scott A. VanDuyne
WITNES	os o la malana		Andrew Roth
Date:	09/07/2001	2001	Andrew Roth
Date:		SOOT	
(Туре	or print name below	line	and sign above)

M/DJ-A15J189lUšassign-multi

PATENT .....REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0866

10/18/01 15:27 FAX 4083581255 Kinko's of Los Garos

@004/005

Docket No.A1SJ1891US PATENT

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

We, KIM CASCONE, residing in Pacifica, California, DANIEL T. PETKEVICH, residing in San Jose, California, GREGORY P. SCANDALIS, residing in Mountain View, California, TIMOTHY S. STILSON, residing in Mountain View, California, KORD F. TAYLOR, residing in San Jose, California and SCOTT A. VAN DUYNE, residing in Palo Alto, California, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SYNTHESIS OF INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE VEHICLE SCUNDS", for which we have filed U.S. provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/199,011 on April 20, 2000, and which is described and claimed in U.S. utility Patent Application Serial No. 09/839.072, filed April 20, 2001.

STACCATO SYSTEMS, INC. (STACCATO) is a California corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 2301 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, California 94043 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto STACCATO, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of January 16, 2001, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that STACCATO or its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in STACCATO, or its successors and assigns, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

PATENT \_REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0867

10/16/01 15:27 FAX 4083561255

Kinko's of Los Gatos

**2005/005** 

Docket No.A15J1891US PATENT

Page two

We also authorize and empower STACCATO, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:, ZU	UL
	Kim Cascone
Date: 20	Daniel T. Petkevich
Date:, 20	Gregory P. Scandalis
Date:, 20	Timothy S. Stilson
Date: 10/15, 200	of Mord F. Taylor
Date:, 200	Scott A. VanDuyne
WITNESS	WITNESS
Date:, 200	01
Date:, 200	01
(Type or print name below lin	ne and sign above)

M/D2-A1SJ1891USassign-mult1

**RECORDED: 01/14/2010** 

**RECORDED: 10/17/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012277 FRAME: 0868